IDENTIFICATION
PRODUCT CODE:
PRODUCT NAME:
DATE CREATED:
MAINTAINED:
MAINDEC-lit-D8AB-D
ABE-14
JUNE 18, 1970

per 4.1
Answer the questions asked by the program via the
Teletype Keyboard jhnswer A to S (only 1 letter) except
I, O, or Q for "slot letter", answer T for Timer, M for
Retentive memory for the contents of each address in the
A-B03^
If the PDP-14 is not running, depress PDP-14 "START"
Program will now run to completion (assuming no errors)
and will ring the bell on the Teletype Printer when 1
pass of the program has been completed.
OPERATING PROCEDURE
OPERATIONAL SWITCH SETTINGS (See 4.1 above)
SUBROUTINE ABSTRACTS
None
PROGRAM AND/OR OPERATOR ACTION
If Retentive Memories are being tested in the A-Box,
it is necessary to simulate a power failure in the PDP-14
by powering down the PDP—14 so that the retentive ability
3
of the R.M, ‘s may be tested. Given below is the proper
procedure to uses
5.3.1 After receiving the “Power-Down" printout, power-down
the PDP-14 by turning the PDP-14 power switch "OFF"
5.3.2 Turn PDP-14 power switch "ON"
5.3.3. Depress PDP-8 "CONTINUE"
6. ERRORS
6. 1 ERROR HALTS AND DESCRIPTION
Most of the error halts in the program are preceded by
error type outs. However, if in doubt about the cause
of the error halt, consult the program listing.
6.2 ERROR RECOVERY
To 'scope an error condition after an error halt, set
the switch register per 4.1 and depress "CONTINUE"
6.3
6.4
ERROR MESSAGES
The error messages output by the program (with a very few
exceptions) will contain an error designator (a 2 letter
error number) followed by a description of the test being
performed and/or a description of the failing error
condition. If desired, the operator can use the 2 letter
error designator to go directly to the module call list
to see which module(s) should be replaced. Or, if he
desires, he may set up a program 'scope loop and probe
the A-Box (and maybe the PDP-14) to determine the failing
condition, then replace the failing module.
ERROR IDENTIFIER - MODULE CALL
IDENTFIER MODULE TYPES
BL K207, K161, K135
BN , See BL
BQ See BL
BX See BL
BY See BL
CB See BL
CF K3J02
CG K3J02
CH K272, D302, K207, KI61, K135
RESTRICTIONS
STARTING RESTRICTIONS
None
OPERATING RESTRICTIONS
INPUT and OUTPUT Register Modules (M746*s) must be
installed,
MISCELLANEOUS
EXECUTION TIME
The execution time of the program is dependent upon the
settings of the timer modules in the A-Box, The bell on
the teletype printer will ring at program completion,
PROGRAM DESCRIPTION
Test 3 (SA = 0416)
Checks a TYD "N" status word with the "TEST" flop cleared and